## 900279779 02/10/2014

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/10/2014 900279779

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unibat LLC	·	142/06/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CleanLife Ventures LLC	
Street Address:	8800 Brookpark Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44129	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DE LAWARE	1, 12

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4346248	POWERSHAKE	
Registration Number:	4360405	·	
Registration Number:	4346245	UNIBAT	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

2166211113

Email:

wasklar@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name:

Warren A. Skiar 1621 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

19th Floor

Address Line 4:

Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CLLEG105

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0489

900279779

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren A. Sklar
Signature:	/Warren A. Sklar/
Date:	02/10/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=4346248#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0490

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, **Unibat LLC**, a limited liability company of Delaware, having an address at 8802 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44129 ("**Assignor**"), is the owner of the following United States trademark applications, the rights to the trademarks set forth in said trademark applications, the goodwill associated with the trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date
POWERSHAKE	4346248	June 4, 2013
Miscellaneous Design	4360405	July 2, 2013
UNIBAT	4346245	June 4, 2013

Whereas, CleanLife Ventures LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having an address at 8800 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44129 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in the aforesaid trademarks, trademark registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** hereby transfers and assigns to **Assignee** the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark registrations, the aforesaid trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks and/or trademark registrations, including the right to sue in its own name and to collect said damages for its own use.

Unibat LLC

Date: 12 0	Signature: X MLK MULCER  Print name: MIK MIKER LEER
	Title: President
STATE OF Ohio	)
COUNTY OF	ersonally appeared the above MIK MILLER, who acknowledged the execution of
	ersonally appeared the above <u>FIFELER</u> , who acknowledged the execution of ment as his free act and deed.
1-1.	12 Heidim Bana
DATE 26	NOTARY PUBLIC

Wy Comment Matter for UNIBAT LLCUNIBAT to ClearLife Ventures Assignment TM REGS.rtf

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 02/10/2014